
District 29-2A Softball Schedule 2025
Score February 25 - Tuesday # 1 Score Score March 4 - Tuesday # 2 Score Weimar- Roger Maupin

Place School Record Schulenburg at Moulton Flatonia at Moulton rmaupin@weimarisd.org
1 Shiner at Flatonia Weimar at Schulenburg 979-733-6943
2 Weimar at Louise Shiner at Bloomington

3 Ganado at Bloomington Ganado at Louise Shiner- Jason Keller
4 kellerj@shinerisd.net
5 Score  March 11 - Tuesday # 3 Score Score March 14 - Friday # 4 Score 210-313-3862
6 Moulton at Weimar Moulton at Bloomington

7 Bloomington at Flatonia Ganado at Weimar Ganado- James Harp
 Moulton Schulenburg at Ganado Flatoina at Louise jharp@ganadoisd.net

Louise at Shiner Shiner at Schulenburg (979) 332-1934

Score March 18 - Tuesday # 5 Score Score March 21 - Friday #6 Score Flatonia- Shane Walker
Moulton at Ganado Louise at Moulton swalker@flatoina.txed.net
Louise at Bloomington Shiner at Ganado 713-306-7901
Weimar at Shiner Bloomington at Schulenburg

Schulenburg at Flatoina Flatoina at Weimar Schulenburg- Loren Besetzny
lbesetzny@schulenburgisd.net

Score March 25  -  Tuesday # 7 Score Score March 28  -  Friday # 8 Score  979-324-2776
Shiner at Moulton Moulton at Schulenburg

Schulenburg at Louise Flatoina at Shiner Bloomington- Lindsay Husdon
Ganado at Flatonia Louise at Weimar lindsay.hudson@bisd-tx.org
Weimar at Bloomington Bloomington at Ganado 361-575-9848

Score April 1 - Tuesday #9 Score Score April 4 - Friday #10 Score Moulton- John Hoelter
Moulton at Flatoina Weimar at Moulton jhoelter@moultonisd.net
Schulenburg at Weimar Flatonia at Bloomington 830-660-5131
Bloomington at Shiner Ganado at Schulenburg

Louise at Ganado Shiner at Louise Louise- Danny Gaona
dgaona@louiseisd.net

Score April 8 - Tuesday #11 Score Score April 11 - Friday #12 Score (979)332-2057
Bloomington at Moulton Ganado at Moulton

Weimar at Ganado Bloomington at Louise

Louise at Flatonia Shiner at Weimar

Schulenburg at Shiner Flatoina at Schulenburg

Score April 15 - Tuesday #13 Score Score April 17 - Thursday # 14 Score

Moutlon at Louise Moulton at Shiner

Ganado at Shiner Louise at Schulenburg

Schulenburg at Bloomington Flatoina at Ganado

Weimar at Flatoina Bloomington at Weimar

4/21/2025 - Monday

Tie Breaker if necessary

Dist Cert- April 22
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